
     
     
   

Oklahoma Procurement Technical Assistance Center (OkPTAC) 
Oklahoma’s Statewide Procurement Technical Assistance Center (PTAC) 

 
The Oklahoma Procurement Technical Assistance Cent (OkPTAC) will lead you through the maze of government procurement.  This 
network, established in 1986 by the Oklahoma Department of Career and Technology Education, trains Oklahoma firms to successfully 
compete for and perform government contracts.  Services are delivered from 11 Technology Centers across the state.  
 
Local Bid Assistance personnel/PTAC Counselors will assist you in locating bidding and subcontracting opportunities in manufacturing, 
construction, services, and research and development.  They will help you develop approved quality assurance and inspection systems.  
The Network provides assistance in locating and obtaining federal and military specifications and standards, acquisitions regulations, 
and other technical information cited in bid solicitations. 
 
Protect yourself from missing valuable opportunities.  OkPTAC provides detailed information on the goods and services that 
government agencies are buying today and provides rapid access to valuable research information, including information on previous 
buying trends.  Call your nearest local OkPTAC today for more information.  http://www.okbid.org 
 

Oklahoma Department of Career  
and Technology Education 
1500 West Seventh Avenue 
Stillwater, OK 74074 
FAX 405.743.6821 
 

 Mr. Carter Merkle   Mrs. Shelley Dawson   Mrs. Andria Henderson     
Program Manager Program Coordinator   Research /Administrative Support   
405.612.7386   405.743.5571    405.743.5551   
carter.merkle@careertech.ok.gov  Shelley.dawson@careertech.ok.gov  andria.henderson@careertech.ok.gov 

 
PTAC Counselors 

    
 
05-643- 
Ms. Julie Farmer 
Eastern OK Co Technology 
Center 
4601 N Choctaw Rd 
Choctaw, OK  73020-9017 
405.390.5335 
405.642.1383 cell 
jfarmer@eoctech.edu 
 
Ms. Judy Warren 
Francis Tuttle Tech Center 
12777 N. Rockwell 
Oklahoma City, OK 73142 
405.717.4741 
405.570.2224 cell 
judy.warren@francistuttle.edu 
 
Mr. David Hoffmeier 
Ms. Carrie Watts 
Gordon Cooper Tech Center 
One John C Bruton Blvd 
Shawnee, OK 74804 
405.214.3294 
405.849.9575 cell 
davidh@gctech.edu 
carriew@gctech.edu 
 
Mr.Mike Ferguson 
Great Plains Tech Ctr. 
4500 W. Lee Blvd. 
Lawton, OK  73505-8304 
580.250.5554 
580.250.5551 
580.704.8947 cell 
mferguson@greatplains.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Ms. Katey Sherrick Blair 
Indian Capital Tech Center 
2403 N. 41st ST. E. 
Muskogee, OK 74403-1799 
918.348.7940 
918.931.7546 cell 
 katey.sherrickblair@ictech.edu 
 
 
Mr. Ronald DeGiacomo 
Kiamichi Tech Center 
 P. O. Box 548 
1004 Hwy 2 N 
Wilburton, OK 74578-0548 
918.465.2323 
918.424.8530 cell 
rdegiacomo@ktc.edu 
 
Ms. Kelly Reed 
Mid-America Tech Center 
P.O. Box H      
27438 State Hwy 59 
Wayne, OK 73095 
405.449.3391 
214.477.8575 cell 
kreed@matech.edu 
 
 
Ms. Dawn Brakey 
Pioneer Tech Center 
2101 N. Ash 
Ponca City, Ok 74601-1110 
580.718.4261 
580.716.7021 cell 
dawnb@pioneertech.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Ms. Theresa Ensley 
Ms. Pam Boles 
Red River Tech Center 
P.O. Box 1807   
3300 W. Bois D`Arc  
Duncan, OK 73534-1807 
580.255.2903 x270 
580.255.2903 x272 
580.305.1295 cell 
tensley@rrtc.edu 
pboles@rrtc.edu 
 
Ms. Lori Miller 
Southwest Tech Center 
711 W. Tamarack 
Altus, OK  73522-8086     
580.480.4737 
580.649.9463 cell 
lmiller@swtech.edu 
 
Ms. Angela Cash 
Ms. Cindy Jackson 
Tulsa Technology Center 
BIS Training Center 
3638 S. Memorial Dr 
Tulsa, OK 74147-7200 
918.828..5438 Angela 
918.440.9148 cell 
918.828.5459 Cindy 
918.808.0814 cell 
Angela.cash@tulsatech.edu 
cindy.jackson@tulsatech.edu 
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